
1. PMMB v. HARRISBURG DAIRIES, INC. 
Legal Docket No. CA-23-016  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to a 

producer when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk Producers’ 
Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing Board Regulation 7 
Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 

2. PMMB v. HEALTHY MOM, LLC d/b/a MAIA YOGURT 
Legal Docket No. CA-23-009  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to file its Milk Dealer’s 

Monthly Report (PMMB-62) for May 2023 on or before June 27, 2023; and 
for June 2023 on or before July 26, 2023, in violation of section 702 of the 
Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended 
(31 P.S. §700j-702) and section 147.10 of the Regulations of the 
Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code § 147.10). 

 
Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $100. 

 
3. PMMB v. HEALTHY MOM, LLC d/b/a MAIA YOGURT 

Legal Docket No. CA-23-011  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to file its Milk Dealer’s 

Monthly Report (PMMB-62) for July 2023 on or before August 25, 2023, 
in violation of section 702 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 
28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-702) and section 147.10 of 
the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code § 
147.10). 

 
Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $200. 

 

 


